Dividend payments to the owners is not permitted, but all profits of the company's operations
shall be used for the common good through strengthening of the company's operations in the
field of education and educational issues in the Icelandic labour market.

The company's share capital

Article 4.

The company's share capital is ISK 625,000 - (ISK six hundred and twenty-five thousand). The
share capital is divided into shares and the nominal amount of each share is ISK 1 or a multiple
of that amount. All shares have equal rights relative to their amounts. One vote attaches to each
ISK 1 of share capital. Only clubs, associations, legal entities and companies may hold shares in